

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1829**  
CONCERNING BAIL BOND FEES.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1829**

Amend House Bill No. 1829 as engrossed, H4/2/13 (version: 04/02/2013 10:07:58 AM):

Page 1, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:

"contrary, a professional bail bond ~~companies are~~ company or other person authorized to take bond under § 16-84-102 is "

AND

Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute:

"company or other person authorized to take bond under § 16-84-102 shall charge and collect as a nonrefundable fee for"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

"licensed professional bail bond company or other person authorized to take bond under § 16-84-102 by or through its"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute:

"professional bail bond ~~companies~~ company or other person authorized to take bond under § 16-84-102."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Senator J. Hutchinson  
BPG/LNS - 04-12-2013 11:49:53  
BPG735

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary